Bus Connector
A    2 End Mount
      8 Pin Connectors
      (1) Male (Bus In)
      (1) Female (Bus Out)
Inputs
A    No Inputs
F    Tethered Input Connector

C     Through Ports BSPPL**
D     Through Ports BSPTR**
How to Order SM128 Receiver Module
(MAConnect®)
SM128 R A - X X X M - X X XX (-9)
Power Connector
A    3 Pin Mini
B    4 Pin Mini
C   3 Pin Micro
To be assembled to manifold valves
Location of Adapter
0    No Adapter
1    Left End
2    Right End
MAConnect
** Through ports available only with
the following series; 38, 45, 46, 47, &
48. all others us option "A"